Interest 1,744,400   -   -   -

Total Governmental Activities 39,094,374   10,734,026   4,923,470   2,066,925

Business-Type Activities:
Electric, telecommunications and water 49,079,710   46,337,556   165,609   1,525,845
Port 8,446,493   17,009,221   9,455   -
Wastewater 3,631,570   3,583,996   1,309   1,250,000

Total Business-Type Activities 61,157,773   66,930,773   176,373   2,775,845

Total 100,252,147$   77,664,799$   5,099,843$   4,842,770$

General Revenues:
Property taxes
Sales taxes
Marijuana sales tax
Transient taxes
Intergovernmental - unrestricted
Investment earnings
Miscellaneous

Transfers

Total General Revenues and Transfers

Change in Net Position

Net Position Beginning of Year - as previously reported
Change in accounting principal (GASB 101)

Net Positon Beginning of Year as restated

Net Position End of Year

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

City of Ketchikan, Alaska
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended December 31, 2024

Primary Government
Governmental Business-Type

 Activities Activities Total

(3,103,501)$   -$   (3,103,501)$
(9,641,359)   -   (9,641,359)

(592,542)   -   (592,542)
(1,274,580)   -   (1,274,580)
(4,520,974)   -   (4,520,974)

(492,597)   -   (492,597)
(1,744,400)   -   (1,744,400)

(21,369,953)   -   (21,369,953)

-   (1,050,700)   (1,050,700)
-   8,572,183   8,572,183
-   1,203,735   1,203,735

-   8,725,218   8,725,218

(21,369,953)   8,725,218   (12,644,735)

6,748,798   -   6,748,798
18,825,182   -   18,825,182

176,949   -   176,949
799,399   -   799,399
394,257   -   394,257

2,476,405   3,398,867   5,875,272
457,060   922,379   1,379,439

1,185,000   (1,185,000)   -

31,063,050   3,136,246   34,199,296

9,693,097   11,861,464   21,554,561

202,077,107   196,905,525   398,982,632
(372,899)   (231,045)   (603,944)

201,704,208 196,674,480 398,378,688

211,397,305$   208,535,944$   419,933,249$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

Other Total
Governmental Governmental

General Funds Funds
Assets

Cash and temporary investments 27,950,954$   15,293,327$   43,244,281$
Restricted cash:

Bond construction funds -   1,453,163   1,453,163
Property seizure funds -   93,243   93,243
Commercial passenger excise tax funds -   10,499,052   10,499,052
Public works services and projects 20,000   -   20,000

Receivables:
Accounts 385,085   752,972   1,138,057
Taxes 2,558,668   129,300   2,687,968
Leases 2,352,309   -   2,352,309
Intergovernmental 69,890   1,578,194   1,648,084
Interest 39,768   38,344   78,112
Interfund 1,578,194   -   1,578,194

Unbilled receivables -   81,899   81,899
Land for resale 286,092   -   286,092

Total Assets 35,240,960$   29,919,494$   65,160,454$

Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources and Fund Balances

Liabilities
Accounts payable 403,797$   382,186$   785,983$
Payroll payable 2,727,935   -   2,727,935
Customer deposits payable -   7,693   7,693
Interfund payable -   1,578,194   1,578,194
Unearned revenue 178,797   371,440   550,237

Total Liabilities 3,310,529   2,339,513   5,650,042

Deferred Inflows of Resources 4,772,157   129,299   4,901,456

Fund Balances
Nonspendable - Land held for resale 286,092   -   286,092
Restricted for:

Fire -   259,602   259,602
Law enforcement -   93,256   93,256
Commercial passenger excise tax -   6,020,893   6,020,893
Public works services and projects 20,000   -   20,000
Bond construction funds -   1,464,663   1,464,663

Assigned:
Subsequent years budget 4,765,036   5,690,975   10,456,011
Parking development and abatement of dangerous buildings 324,986   -   324,986
Hospital development and expansion 6,737,315   -   6,737,315
General government 513,607   26,937   540,544
Public safety 900,517   2,657,604   3,558,121
Culture and tourism 43,845   3,700,852   3,744,697
Public works 142,502   -   142,502
Collection and disposal of solid waste -   1,498,447   1,498,447
Cemetery operations -   147,543   147,543
Harbor operations -   982,842   982,842
Streets, sidewalks and other public projects 6,156,641   -   6,156,641
Development of community facilities -   2,877,421   2,877,421
Harbor construction -   1,907,795   1,907,795
Public works projects -   121,852   121,852

Unassigned 7,267,733   -   7,267,733

Total Fund Balances 27,158,274   27,450,682   54,608,956

Total Liabilities, Deferred Inflows of Resources
 and Fund Balances 35,240,960$   29,919,494$   65,160,454$

See accompanying notes to the basic financial statements

City of Ketchikan, Alaska
Balance Sheet

Governmental Funds
 December 31, 2024

City of Ketchikan, Alaska
Reconciliation of the Balance Sheet of Governmental Funds

to the Statement of Net Position
 December 31, 2024

Total Governmental Fund Balances 54,608,956$

Amounts reported for governmental activities in the
statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial resources
and therefore not reported in the funds.  However, in the
statement of net position the cost of these assets